August 28, 2010

The March 2010 elections included a special election for Justice of the Peace, Ward 3 (Blanchard District)
to fill the vacancy left by the resignation of Honorable James H. “Jim” Foshee.

The May 2010 election included the run-off for the Justice of the Peace seat as well as three propositions
from the Parish Commission.

During the Fall 2010 election cycle, Louisiana had party primaries for its federal elections for U.S. Senate
and U.S. Congress. These were “party specific” primaries where Democrats could only vote on the
Democratic candidates and Republicans could only vote on the Republican candidates. Libertarian
candidates also ran in a party specific primary in the August 2010 election. Any candidate filing as a “no
party” or “other party” was eligible to run only in the general election in November 2010.

The local and state elections were open primary elections where all candidates regardless of party
appeared on the October 2010 ballot. The top two vote-getters in October, regardless of party affiliation,
faced each other in the November general election; however, if a candidate received 50% of the vote plus
one vote in October's election, there was not a run-off in the November general election.

There was a special election for Lieutenant Governor in October and November 2010 due to the election
of Lieutenant Governor Mitch Landrieu as Mayor of New Orleans.

There was also a special election for Louisiana House of Representatives, District #5 in the October 2010
primary election. There was no need for a run-off election for this office in the November general

election.

The October 2010 ballot also included two Constitutional Amendments and one proposition for Fire
District #6.

The November 2010 ballot included ten Constitutional Amendments.
Unless otherwise noted, charts show only the Caddo Parish portion of results.
Precincts and Polling Places in Caddo Parish used during the August 28, 2010 Election

(Please contact the Bossier Parish Registrar of Voters office for Precincts and Polling Places
in Bossier Parish used during the August 28, 2010 Election.)

Precinct Polling Place
00 001 Northside Elementary School
00 002 Lakeview United Methodist Church
00 003 Bethune Math/Science Middle
00 004 Woodlawn High School
00 005 A Cherokee Park Elementary School
00005 B Cherokee Park Elementary School
00 006 EBW Stoner Hill Lab

00 007 Knights of Columbus Hall 340



00 008
00 009
00010
00 011
00 012
00013 A
00013 B
00 014
00 015
00 016
00 017
00 020
00 021
00 022 A
00022 B
00 023
00 024
00 025 A
00025 B
00 026
00 027
00 028
00 029
00 030 A
00030 B
00 031
00 032
00 034 A
00034 B
00 035
00 036
00 037
00 038
00 039
00 040
00 041
00 042
00 043
00 044

Shreve City Baptist Church

Shreve Island Elementary School
A.C. Steere Elementary School
Arthur Circle Elementary School
Broadmoor Lab Middle School
Broadmoor Lab Middle School
Broadmoor Lab Middle School
Knights of Columbus Hall 340
Byrd High Learning Center

Haynes Avenue Baptist Church
Byrd High Learning Center

Byrd High Learning Center
Pierremont Mall

Pierremont Mall

Pierremont Mall

Pierremont Mall

South Highland Magnet Elementary
Werner Park Elementary School
Werner Park Elementary School
Betty Virginia Park Rec Bldg

Mall St. Vincent

West Shreveport Elementary

B.T. Washington New Tech High
Atkins Branch Shreve Memorial Library
Atkins Branch Shreve Memorial Library
Galilee Baptist Church

Mall St. Vincent

Caddo Heights Math/Science
Caddo Heights Math/Science
Linwood Public Charter School
Sunset Acres Elementary School
Queensborough Elementary School
Caddo Career/Tech. - Hollywood
J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle
Credit Recover and Career Development
Bilberry Park Rec. Center

Newton Smith Visual/Performing
Hillsdale Elementary School
Shreveport Job Corps Center



00045 A
00045 B
00 046
00 047
00 048
00 049 A
00049 B
00 050
00051 A
00051 B
00 052
00 053
00 054
00 055
00 056
00 057
00 058
00 059
00 060
00 061
00 062
00 063
00 064
00 065
00 066
00 067
00 068
00 069
00 070
00071
00 072
00073 A
00073 B
00 074
00 075
00076 A
00076 B
00 077
00078

Lakeshore Elementary School
Lakeshore Elementary School

Fair Park College Prep (Gym)

Ford Park Baptist Church

Haynes Avenue Baptist Church

Youree Drive Middle School

Youree Drive Middle School

Caddo Parish Middle Magnet School
81% Street ECE Center

81% Street ECE Center

Woodlawn Leadership Academy

Sunset Acres Elementary School
Judson Fundamental Elementary School
Hillsdale Elementary School

University Elementary School

Pine Grove Elementary School

Caddo Heights Math/Science

Linwood Public Charter School
Morning Star Baptist Church
Mooretown Early Childhood
Southwood High School

Summerfield Elementary School

EBW Stoner Hill Elementary Lab School
Southwood High School

Grawood Baptist Church

West Shreveport Elementary School
Shreve Memorial Library — Cedar Grove
Westwood Elementary School
Westwood Elementary School

J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle

LSUS Baptist Collegiate Ministry
David Raines Center

David Raines Center

Northside Elementary School

Shreve Memorial Library — Cedar Grove
University Elementary School
University Elementary School

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church

Calvary Baptist Church



00 079 Calvary Baptist Church

00 080 Mooretown ECE Center

00 081 Newton Smith Visual/Performing

00 082 North Highlands Elem School

00 083 Ford Park Baptist Church

00 084 Western Hills Baptist Church

00 085 Huntington High School

00 086 Oak Park Microsociety Elementary

00 087 Huntington High School
00 088 A Calvary Pentecostal Church
00 088 B Calvary Pentecostal Church

00 089 Summerfield Elementary School
00 090 A Summer Grove Elementary School
00 090 B Summer Grove Elementary School
00 091 A Ridgewood Middle School
00091 B Ridgewood Middle School

00 092 Forest Hill Elementary School

00 093 Southern Hills Elementary School
00 094 A Summerfield Estates
00 094 B Summerfield Estates

00 095 Hamilton/South Caddo Library
00 097 A Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church
00097 B Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church

00 098 Mall St. Vincent

00 099 EBW Stoner Hill Lab

00 100 Huntington High School

00 101 University Elementary School

00 102 Holy Trinity Lutheran Church

00 103 Hamilton/South Caddo Library

00 104 Grace Community Methodist

00 105 Caddo Fire District 4 — Central

00 106 Northwood High School

00 107 Grace Community Methodist

00 108 University Elementary School

00 109 Grace Community Methodist

00 110 Grace Community Methodist
00122 A The Police — Fire Academy
00122 B The Police — Fire Academy

00 123 Grawood Baptist Church



00 125 Keithville Elementary/Middle School

00 126 Faith Baptist Church
00 127 LSU Pecan Station
00 128 Grace Community Methodist
00 129 Shreve Island Elementary School
00 130 Lakeview Baptist Church
00 132 Caddo Fire District 4 — Central
00 133 Calvary United Pentecostal Church
00 134 West Shreveport Shreve Memorial Library
00 135 Lakeview Baptist Church
00 136 A Blanchard Elementary School
00 136 B Blanchard Elementary School
00 137 Northwood High School
00 138 A Donnie Bickham Middle School
00 138 B Donnie Bickham Middle School
00 139 Mooringsport Community Center
00 140 Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation
00 142 Oil City Community Center
00 143 Vivian Elementary/Middle School
00 144 North Caddo Shreve Memorial Library
00 145 Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation
00 146 Ida Means Community Center
00 149 Rodessa Village Hall
00 150 Ida Means Community Center
00 151 Hosston Village Hall
00 154 Gilliam Village Hall
00 155 Belcher Village Hall
00 156 Oil City Community Center
00 157 Mooringsport Community Center
00 158 Blanchard Elementary School

00 159 Greenwood Multi-purpose Center



Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

U. S. Senator -- Democratic Party
All 156 precincts reporting

Neeson J. Chauvin, Jr. (D) 17.50% 834
Cary J. Deaton (D) 15.22% 725
"Charlie" Melancon (D) 67.28% 3206

U.S. Senator — Democratic Party — By Precinct in Caddo Parish:
Precinct Neeson J. Chauvin, Jr. Cary J. Deaton "Charlie" Melancon
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Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

U. S. Senator -- Libertarian Party

Anthony Gentile (L)
Randall Todd Hayes (L)

U.S. Senator — Libertarian Party — By Precinct in Caddo Parish.

Precinct
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00 028
00 029

All 156 precincts reporting
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Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

U. S. Senator -- Republican Party

All 156 precincts reporting

Nick J. Accardo (R) 2.45% 121
Chet D. Traylor (R) 4.81% 238
David Vitter (R) 92.74% 4586

U.S. Senator — Republican Party — By Precinct in Caddo Parish

Precinct Nick J. Accardo Chet D. Traylor David Vitter
00 001 0 0 0
00 002 1 2 45
00 003 0 0 0
00 004 1 2 8
00 005 A 0 0 0
00005 B 0 0 2
00 006 0 0 0
00 007 1 0 9
00 008 2 4 24
00 009 1 1 39
00 010 0 4 39
00 011 2 1 66
00012 5 6 65
00013 A 2 1 43
00013 B 2 2 44
00014 2 1 36
00 015 2 1 14
00 016 0 4 110
00 017 0 2 16
00 020 5 2 33
00 021 1 5 49
00 022 A 2 5 39
00022 B 1 1 50
00 023 0 0 2
00 024 0 5 41
00 025 A 0 0 5
00025 B 0 0 4
00 026 1 3 42
00 027 1 3 41
00 028 0 0 0
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00 064 1 0 2
00 065 0 3 25
00 066 2 1 40
00 067 0 0 0
00 068 2 1 51
00 069 1 1 21
00070 0 1 11
00 071 0 0 0
00 072 1 3 56
00073 A 0 0 0
00073 B 0 0 0
00 074 0 0 0
00 075 4 5 115
00076 A 0 1 59
00076 B 5 4 83
00 077 2 8 107
00078 0 2 4
00 079 0 1
00 080 0 1
00 081 0 0
00 082 2 3 63
00 083 0 4 38
00 084 0 1 16
00 085 1 1 27
00 086 0 0 1
00 087 0 0 14
00 088 A 0 2 27
00 088 B 0 1 14
00 089 0 1 31
00 090 A 1 2 21
00 090 B 2 2 24
00 091 A 1 0 45
00 091 B 0 0 36
00 092 2 6 62
00 093 4 2 40
00 094 A 0 2 24
00094 B 1 0 21
00 095 3 2 92
00 097 A 3 1 97
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Charts show Caddo Parish results only.
U. S. Representative -- 4th Congressional District

Steven Jude Gavi (D)
David Melville (D)

U.S. Representative, 4" Congressional District — Democratic Party — By Precinct in Caddo Parish

Precinct
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00 149 2 14
00 150 3
00 151 0
00 154 1
00 155 5 10
00 156 4 17
00 157 2 10
00 158 7 20
00 159 4 57
Early Voting 79 373
Provisional Votes 3 2



