# August 28, 2010

The March 2010 elections included a special election for Justice of the Peace, Ward 3 (Blanchard District) to fill the vacancy left by the resignation of Honorable James H. "Jim" Foshee.

The May 2010 election included the run-off for the Justice of the Peace seat as well as three propositions from the Parish Commission.

During the Fall 2010 election cycle, Louisiana had party primaries for its federal elections for U.S. Senate and U.S. Congress. These were "party specific" primaries where Democrats could only vote on the Democratic candidates and Republicans could only vote on the Republican candidates. Libertarian candidates also ran in a party specific primary in the August 2010 election. Any candidate filing as a "no party" or "other party" was eligible to run only in the general election in November 2010.

The local and state elections were open primary elections where all candidates regardless of party appeared on the October 2010 ballot. The top two vote-getters in October, regardless of party affiliation, faced each other in the November general election; however, if a candidate received 50% of the vote plus one vote in October's election, there was not a run-off in the November general election.

There was a special election for Lieutenant Governor in October and November 2010 due to the election of Lieutenant Governor Mitch Landrieu as Mayor of New Orleans.

There was also a special election for Louisiana House of Representatives, District #5 in the October 2010 primary election. There was no need for a run-off election for this office in the November general election.

The October 2010 ballot also included two Constitutional Amendments and one proposition for Fire District #6.

The November 2010 ballot included ten Constitutional Amendments.

Unless otherwise noted, charts show only the Caddo Parish portion of results.

**Precincts and Polling Places in Caddo Parish used during the August 28, 2010 Election** (Please contact the Bossier Parish Registrar of Voters office for Precincts and Polling Places in Bossier Parish used during the August 28, 2010 Election.)

Precinct	Polling Place
00 001	Northside Elementary School
00 002	Lakeview United Methodist Church
00 003	Bethune Math/Science Middle
00 004	Woodlawn High School
00 005 A	Cherokee Park Elementary School
00 005 B	Cherokee Park Elementary School
00 006	EBW Stoner Hill Lab
00 007	Knights of Columbus Hall 340

00 008	Shreve City Baptist Church
00 009	Shreve Island Elementary School
00 010	A.C. Steere Elementary School
00 011	Arthur Circle Elementary School
00 012	Broadmoor Lab Middle School
00 013 A	Broadmoor Lab Middle School
00 013 B	Broadmoor Lab Middle School
00 014	Knights of Columbus Hall 340
00 015	Byrd High Learning Center
00 016	Haynes Avenue Baptist Church
00 017	Byrd High Learning Center
00 020	Byrd High Learning Center
00 021	Pierremont Mall
00 022 A	Pierremont Mall
00 022 B	Pierremont Mall
00 023	Pierremont Mall
00 024	South Highland Magnet Elementary
00 025 A	Werner Park Elementary School
00 025 B	Werner Park Elementary School
00 026	Betty Virginia Park Rec Bldg
00 027	Mall St. Vincent
00 028	West Shreveport Elementary
00 029	B.T. Washington New Tech High
00 030 A	Atkins Branch Shreve Memorial Library
00 030 B	Atkins Branch Shreve Memorial Library
00 031	Galilee Baptist Church
00 032	Mall St. Vincent
00 034 A	Caddo Heights Math/Science
00 034 B	Caddo Heights Math/Science
00 035	Linwood Public Charter School
00 036	Sunset Acres Elementary School
00 037	Queensborough Elementary School
00 038	Caddo Career/Tech Hollywood
00 039	J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle
00 040	Credit Recover and Career Development
00 041	Bilberry Park Rec. Center
00 042	Newton Smith Visual/Performing
00 043	Hillsdale Elementary School
00 044	Shreveport Job Corps Center

00 045 A	Lakeshore Elementary School
00 045 B	Lakeshore Elementary School
00 046	Fair Park College Prep (Gym)
00 047	Ford Park Baptist Church
00 048	Haynes Avenue Baptist Church
00 049 A	Youree Drive Middle School
00 049 B	Youree Drive Middle School
00 050	Caddo Parish Middle Magnet School
00 051 A	81 <sup>st</sup> Street ECE Center
00 051 B	81 <sup>st</sup> Street ECE Center
00 052	Woodlawn Leadership Academy
00 053	Sunset Acres Elementary School
00 054	Judson Fundamental Elementary School
00 055	Hillsdale Elementary School
00 056	University Elementary School
00 057	Pine Grove Elementary School
00 058	Caddo Heights Math/Science
00 059	Linwood Public Charter School
00 060	Morning Star Baptist Church
00 061	Mooretown Early Childhood
00 062	Southwood High School
00 063	Summerfield Elementary School
00 064	EBW Stoner Hill Elementary Lab School
00 065	Southwood High School
00 066	Grawood Baptist Church
00 067	West Shreveport Elementary School
00 068	Shreve Memorial Library – Cedar Grove
00 069	Westwood Elementary School
00 070	Westwood Elementary School
00 071	J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle
00 072	LSUS Baptist Collegiate Ministry
00 073 A	David Raines Center
00 073 B	David Raines Center
00 074	Northside Elementary School
00 075	Shreve Memorial Library – Cedar Grove
00 076 A	University Elementary School
00 076 B	University Elementary School
00 077	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
00 078	Calvary Baptist Church

00 079	Calvary Baptist Church
00 080	Mooretown ECE Center
00 081	Newton Smith Visual/Performing
00 082	North Highlands Elem School
00 083	Ford Park Baptist Church
00 084	Western Hills Baptist Church
00 085	Huntington High School
00 086	Oak Park Microsociety Elementary
00 087	Huntington High School
00 088 A	Calvary Pentecostal Church
00 088 B	Calvary Pentecostal Church
00 089	Summerfield Elementary School
00 090 A	Summer Grove Elementary School
00 090 B	Summer Grove Elementary School
00 091 A	Ridgewood Middle School
00 091 B	Ridgewood Middle School
00 092	Forest Hill Elementary School
00 093	Southern Hills Elementary School
00 094 A	Summerfield Estates
00 094 B	Summerfield Estates
00 095	Hamilton/South Caddo Library
00 097 A	Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church
00 097 B	Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church
00 098	Mall St. Vincent
00 099	EBW Stoner Hill Lab
00 100	Huntington High School
00 101	University Elementary School
00 102	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
00 103	Hamilton/South Caddo Library
00 104	Grace Community Methodist
00 105	Caddo Fire District 4 – Central
00 106	Northwood High School
00 107	Grace Community Methodist
00 108	University Elementary School
00 109	Grace Community Methodist
00 110	Grace Community Methodist
00 122 A	The Police – Fire Academy
00 122 B	The Police – Fire Academy
00 123	Grawood Baptist Church

00 125	Keithville Elementary/Middle School
00 126	Faith Baptist Church
00 127	LSU Pecan Station
00 128	Grace Community Methodist
00 129	Shreve Island Elementary School
00 130	Lakeview Baptist Church
00 132	Caddo Fire District 4 – Central
00 133	Calvary United Pentecostal Church
00 134	West Shreveport Shreve Memorial Library
00 135	Lakeview Baptist Church
00 136 A	Blanchard Elementary School
00 136 B	Blanchard Elementary School
00 137	Northwood High School
00 138 A	Donnie Bickham Middle School
00 138 B	Donnie Bickham Middle School
00 139	Mooringsport Community Center
00 140	Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation
00 142	Oil City Community Center
00 143	Vivian Elementary/Middle School
00 144	North Caddo Shreve Memorial Library
00 145	Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation
00 146	Ida Means Community Center
00 149	Rodessa Village Hall
00 150	Ida Means Community Center
00 151	Hosston Village Hall
00 154	Gilliam Village Hall
00 155	Belcher Village Hall
00 156	Oil City Community Center
00 157	Mooringsport Community Center
00 158	Blanchard Elementary School
00 159	Greenwood Multi-purpose Center

Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

U. S. Senator Democratic Party All 156 precincts reporting			
Neeson J. Chauvin, Jr. (D)	17.50%	834	
Cary J. Deaton (D)	15.22%	725	
"Charlie" Melancon (D)	67.28%	3206	

#### U.S. Senator – Democratic Party – By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct	Neeson J. Chauvin, Jr.	Cary J. Deaton	"Charlie" Melancon
00 001	7	8	12
00 002	6	3	30
00 003	8	5	21
00 004	9	5	21
00 005 A	6	3	31
00 005 B	6	3	21
00 006	1	0	4
00 007	4	5	13
00 008	9	7	33
00 009	5	6	23
00 010	10	1	19
00 011	7	5	27
00 012	9	4	21
00 013 A	3	2	17
00 013 B	9	5	27
00 014	3	1	24
00 015	2	4	23
00 016	14	12	63
00 017	4	5	25
00 020	5	6	31
00 021	2	3	31
00 022 A	5	3	16
00 022 B	3	2	18
00 023	2	0	14
00 024	3	3	32
00 025 A	2	4	8
00 025 B	0	1	8
00 026	1	1	22
00 027	4	3	24
00 028	0	0	1

00 029	5	2	27
00 030 A	0	8	29
00 030 B	4	5	25
00 031	14	1	26
00 032	3	5	21
00 034 A	3	2	14
00 034 B	6	3	9
00 035	4	2	13
00 036	4	0	8
00 037	4	2	18
00 038	6	2	19
00 039	7	3	20
00 040	1	3	11
00 041	8	5	39
00 042	2	0	8
00 043	1	0	6
00 044	3	2	12
00 045 A	2	4	21
00 045 B	5	4	14
00 046	6	5	13
00 047	4	5	28
00 048	0	7	22
00 049 A	2	0	25
00 049 B	8	3	12
00 050	7	9	39
00 051 A	11	1	15
00 051 B	5	12	27
00 052	2	2	8
00 053	5	3	4
00 054	12	7	33
00 055	3	2	20
00 056	5	5	14
00 057	2	2	19
00 058	3	3	17
00 059	6	6	18
00 060	4	4	12
00 061	7	6	24
00 062	5	2	21
00 063	3	4	9

00 064	8	2	20
00 065	2	4	9
00 066	6	6	12
00 067	9	2	22
00 068	6	4	34
00 069	6	4	19
00 070	4	9	31
00 071	8	4	54
00 072	5	2	11
00 073 A	7	3	22
00 073 B	1	2	24
00 074	3	1	9
00 075	14	3	42
00 076 A	4	2	20
00 076 B	2	4	26
00 077	8	7	29
00 078	1	0	4
00 079	3	2	6
00 080	4	6	22
00 081	6	9	18
00 082	5	4	28
00 083	7	7	48
00 084	7	10	58
00 085	3	7	18
00 086	8	1	40
00 087	11	5	19
00 088 A	4	1	11
00 088 B	1	6	9
00 089	9	4	11
00 090 A	6	3	11
00 090 B	4	3	10
00 091 A	4	3	8
00 091 B	3	3	8
00 092	2	6	16
00 093	6	3	16
00 094 A	7	0	13
00 094 B	1	3	14
00 095	5	10	19
00 097 A	2	8	19

00 097 B	9	2	12
00 098	4	1	14
00 099	3	2	11
00 100	2	8	17
00 101	5	2	19
00 102	5	15	22
00 103	5	7	23
00 104	6	3	9
00 105	7	13	32
00 106	6	3	20
00 107	1	2	2
00 108	3	1	11
00 109	4	5	26
00 110	2	5	3
00 122 A	5	5	36
00 122 B	5	5	40
00 123	9	4	17
00 125	12	8	36
00 126	3	2	4
00 127	1	3	1
00 128	1	5	8
00 129	9	6	23
00 130	0	1	4
00 132	13	3	22
00 133	5	11	21
00 134	2	5	8
00 135	2	4	21
00 136 A	6	9	9
00 136 B	3	6	7
00 137	3	5	14
00 138 A	9	6	12
00 138 B	6	5	16
00 139	7	2	5
00 140	3	5	8
00 142	4	2	5
00 143	6	13	20
00 144	7	8	21
00 145	1	1	4
00 146	6	4	7

Provisional Votes	0	0	5
Early Voting	73	76	311
00 159	5	9	51
00 158	9	6	10
00 157	2	6	4
00 156	7	7	10
00 155	4	1	11
00 154	0	0	9
00 151	5	3	3
00 150	2	2	2
00 149	4	4	10

Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

U. S. Senator Libertarian Party All 156 precincts reporting				
Anthony Gentile (L)	40.54%	30		
Randall Todd Hayes (L)	59.46%	44		

## U.S. Senator – Libertarian Party – By Precinct in Caddo Parish.

Precinct	Anthony Gentile	<b>Randall Todd Hayes</b>
00 001	0	0
00 002	0	0
00 003	0	0
00 004	0	0
00 005 A	0	0
00 005 B	0	0
00 006	0	0
00 007	0	0
00 008	0	1
00 009	0	0
00 010	0	0
00 011	0	0
00 012	2	0
00 013 A	1	1
00 013 B	0	0
00 014	0	0
00 015	0	1
00 016	0	0
00 017	0	0
00 020	1	0
00 021	1	0
00 022 A	1	0
00 022 B	0	0
00 023	0	0
00 024	0	0
00 025 A	0	0
00 025 B	0	0
00 026	0	0
00 027	0	1
00 028	0	1
00 029	0	0

00 030 A	0	0
00 030 B	0	0
00 031	0	0
00 032	0	0
00 034 A	0	0
00 034 B	0	0
00 035	0	0
00 036	2	0
00 037	0	0
00 038	0	0
00 039	0	0
00 040	0	0
00 041	0	1
00 042	0	0
00 043	0	0
00 044	0	0
00 045 A	0	0
00 045 B	0	0
00 046	0	0
00 047	0	1
00 048	0	1
00 049 A	0	2
00 049 B	0	0
00 050	0	0
00 051 A	0	0
00 051 B	0	0
00 052	0	0
00 053	0	0
00 054	0	0
00 055	0	0
00 056	0	0
00 057	0	0
00 058	0	0
00 059	0	0
00 060	1	0
00 061	0	0
00 062	0	0
00 063	0	0
00 064	0	0

00 065	0	C
00 066	0	0
00 067	0	0
00 068	0	2
00 069	0	C
00 070	0	C
00 071	0	0
00 072	0	C
00 073 A	0	C
00 073 B	0	C
00 074	0	С
00 075	2	С
00 076 A	0	0
00 076 B	0	1
00 077	0	2
00 078	0	0
00 079	0	1
00 080	0	0
00 081	0	0
00 082	0	2
00 083	0	1
00 084	0	0
00 085	0	0
00 086	0	0
00 087	0	0
00 088 A	0	1
00 088 B	1	(
00 089	0	(
00 090 A	0	0
00 090 B	0	0
00 091 A	0	0
00 091 B	0	0
00 092	1	0
00 093	0	(
00 094 A	0	0
00 094 B	1	0
00 095	0	1
00 097 A	1	2
00 097 B	0	1

00 098	0	1
00 099	0	0
00 100	0	0
00 101	0	0
00 102	1	1
00 103	0	1
00 104	1	0
00 105	2	3
00 106	0	1
00 107	0	0
00 108	0	1
00 109	0	0
00 110	0	0
00 122 A	0	0
00 122 B	0	0
00 123	2	1
00 125	3	0
00 126	0	0
00 127	0	0
00 128	0	1
00 129	0	0
00 130	0	0
00 132	1	0
00 133	0	0
00 134	0	0
00 135	0	0
00 136 A	0	0
00 136 B	0	1
00 137	0	0
00 138 A	0	0
00 138 B	0	2
00 139	0	0
00 140	0	0
00 142	0	2
00 143	0	0
00 144	0	1
00 145	0	0
00 146	0	0
00 149	1	0

Provisional Votes	0	0
Early Voting	4	1
00 159	0	0
00 158	0	2
00 157	0	C
00 156	0	0
00 155	0	1
00 154	0	C
00 151	0	C
00 150	0	0

Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

U. S. Senator Republican Party All 156 precincts reporting			
Nick J. Accardo (R)     2.45%     121			
Chet D. Traylor (R)     4.81%     23			
David Vitter (R)     92.74%     4586			

### U.S. Senator – Republican Party – By Precinct in Caddo Parish

Precinct	Nick J. Accardo	Chet D. Traylor	<b>David Vitter</b>
00 001	0	0	0
00 002	1	2	45
00 003	0	0	C
00 004	1	2	8
00 005 A	0	0	С
00 005 B	0	0	2
00 006	0	0	(
00 007	1	0	ç
00 008	2	4	24
00 009	1	1	39
00 010	0	4	39
00 011	2	1	66
00 012	5	6	65
00 013 A	2	1	43
00 013 B	2	2	44
00 014	2	1	36
00 015	2	1	14
00 016	0	4	110
00 017	0	2	16
00 020	5	2	33
00 021	1	5	49
00 022 A	2	5	39
00 022 B	1	1	50
00 023	0	0	2
00 024	0	5	41
00 025 A	0	0	5
00 025 B	0	0	Z
00 026	1	3	42
00 027	1	3	41
00 028	0	0	0

00 029	0	0	0
00 030 A	0	0	6
00 030 B	1	0	3
00 031	0	0	0
00 032	0	0	6
00 034 A	0	0	0
00 034 B	0	0	0
00 035	0	0	3
00 036	0	0	3
00 037	0	0	0
00 038	0	0	1
00 039	0	0	0
00 040	0	0	0
00 041	0	0	0
00 042	0	0	0
00 043	0	0	1
00 044	0	0	0
00 045 A	0	1	0
00 045 B	0	0	1
00 046	0	0	2
00 047	0	1	47
00 048	0	2	59
00 049 A	1	1	52
00 049 B	1	2	68
00 050	0	0	0
00 051 A	0	0	0
00 051 B	0	0	0
00 052	1	0	0
00 053	0	0	7
00 054	0	0	3
00 055	0	0	5
00 056	0	2	75
00 057	0	0	0
00 058	0	0	3
00 059	0	0	2
00 060	0	0	0
00 061	0	0	0
00 062	0	1	18
00 063	2	0	8

00 064	1	0	2
00 065	0	3	25
00 066	2	1	40
00 067	0	0	0
00 068	2	1	51
00 069	1	1	21
00 070	0	1	11
00 071	0	0	0
00 072	1	3	56
00 073 A	0	0	0
00 073 B	0	0	0
00 074	0	0	0
00 075	4	5	115
00 076 A	0	1	59
00 076 B	5	4	83
00 077	2	8	107
00 078	0	2	4
00 079	0	1	5
00 080	0	1	0
00 081	0	0	5
00 082	2	3	63
00 083	0	4	38
00 084	0	1	16
00 085	1	1	27
00 086	0	0	1
00 087	0	0	14
00 088 A	0	2	27
00 088 B	0	1	14
00 089	0	1	31
00 090 A	1	2	21
00 090 B	2	2	24
00 091 A	1	0	45
00 091 B	0	0	36
00 092	2	6	62
00 093	4	2	40
00 094 A	0	2	24
00 094 B	1	0	21
00 095	3	2	92
00 097 A	3	1	97

00 097 B	2	5	67
00 098	0	0	15
00 099	0	1	3
00 100	0	0	4
00 101	0	1	47
00 102	6	3	69
00 103	5	0	73
00 104	0	1	44
00 105	0	3	64
00 106	0	1	22
00 107	0	0	12
00 108	2	1	33
00 109	1	4	72
00 110	1	2	24
00 122 A	0	0	7
00 122 B	0	2	7
00 123	1	5	41
00 125	2	0	43
00 126	0	2	19
00 127	0	2	10
00 128	1	3	58
00 129	2	0	35
00 130	0	0	7
00 132	1	3	55
00 133	0	8	71
00 134	0	3	17
00 135	3	1	43
00 136 A	1	0	44
00 136 B	0	0	59
00 137	0	1	30
00 138 A	0	2	16
00 138 B	0	0	51
00 139	0	0	47
00 140	0	0	26
00 142	0	2	33
00 143	1	3	44
00 144	0	1	16
00 145	0	0	6
00 146	0	0	14

4	3	68
2	1	1 20
0	2	18
0	0	9
1	2	5
1	0	2
	0 2 0	1 2   0 0   0 2   2 1   0 0

# U. S. Representative -- 4th Congressional District - Democratic Party All 156 precincts reporting

Steven Jude Gavi (D)	15.99%	735
David Melville (D)	84.01%	3861

U.S. Representative, 4<sup>th</sup> Congressional District – Democratic Party – By Precinct in Caddo Parish

Precinct	Steven Jude Gavi	David Melville
00 001	9	16
00 002	5	36
00 003	3	30
00 004	9	25
00 005 A	3	34
00 005 B	2	26
00 006	0	5
00 007	2	19
00 008	8	42
00 009	2	33
00 010	5	23
00 011	5	34
00 012	5	30
00 013 A	1	24
00 013 B	7	34
00 014	3	27
00 015	4	23
00 016	10	74
00 017	5	29
00 020	4	37
00 021	4	33
00 022 A	3	24
00 022 B	1	23
00 023	1	13
00 024	1	34
00 025 A	4	12
00 025 B	0	7
00 026	2	21
00 027	6	23
00 028	0	1

00 029	4	29
00 030 A	3	33
00 030 B	6	26
00 031	7	33
00 032	9	18
00 034 A	3	14
00 034 B	8	10
00 035	6	12
00 036	2	11
00 037	5	20
00 038	1	22
00 039	3	27
00 040	2	14
00 041	16	33
00 042	0	8
00 043	2	5
00 044	2	14
00 045 A	5	22
00 045 B	0	23
00 046	7	17
00 047	4	27
00 048	3	27
00 049 A	1	25
00 049 B	2	20
00 050	4	51
00 051 A	5	20
00 051 B	7	32
00 052	2	11
00 053	5	6
00 054	12	40
00 055	6	16
00 056	8	13
00 057	0	20
00 058	3	20
00 059	7	21
00 060	3	15
00 061	7	27
00 062	7	20
00 063	4	12

00 064	4	22
00 065	2	13
00 066	4	22
00 067	7	24
00 068	5	38
00 069	7	22
00 070	5	41
00 071	6	57
00 072	4	14
00 073 A	5	26
00 073 B	0	28
00 074	2	10
00 075	6	52
00 076 A	3	24
00 076 B	3	28
00 077	7	34
00 078	0	3
00 079	2	8
00 080	5	20
00 081	8	23
00 082	5	34
00 083	8	54
00 084	12	56
00 085	7	22
00 086	9	33
00 087	7	29
00 088 A	4	12
00 088 B	3	14
00 089	1	25
00 090 A	2	19
00 090 B	0	16
00 091 A	2	10
00 091 B	2	12
00 092	4	22
00 093	2	25
00 094 A	1	16
00 094 B	3	14
00 095	1	31
00 097 A	5	21

00 097 B	2	20
00 098	5	12
00 099	2	14
00 100	7	21
00 101	6	18
00 102	5	32
00 103	6	27
00 104	3	17
00 105	11	34
00 106	4	22
00 107	1	4
00 108	3	11
00 109	7	29
00 110	2	8
00 122 A	6	43
00 122 B	8	40
00 123	7	22
00 125	2	50
00 126	2	6
00 127	1	7
00 128	5	10
00 129	5	29
00 130	0	5
00 132	8	29
00 133	8	28
00 134	1	8
00 135	5	20
00 136 A	5	16
00 136 B	3	12
00 137	4	16
00 138 A	2	23
00 138 B	6	19
00 139	3	10
00 140	3	17
00 142	3	8
00 143	7	31
00 144	8	25
00 145	0	6
00 146	1	12

Provisional Votes	3	2
Early Voting	79	373
00 159	4	57
00 158	7	20
00 157	2	10
00 156	4	17
00 155	5	10
00 154	1	7
00 151	0	7
00 150	3	3
00 149	2	14